RESOLUTION G2024-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH TEAM ALL SPORTS TO REGRADE

EXISTING BALLFIELDS AT HOME OF THE BRAVE PARK IN THE AMOUNT
OF TWENTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS AND NO

CENTS ($20,759.00)

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that the ballfields three and five
at Home of the Brave Park requires maintenance and needs to be regarded to avoid trips and
falls on the fields; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended to the Township

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 
Administrator to enter into an agreement with Team All Sports in the 
amount of Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and 
No Cents ($20,759.00).

Section 2.   The funds for the ballfield shall be taken from the Rozzi Levy Fund 
(#2172).

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to Team All 
Sports in the amount of $20,759.00 upon final approval of the Public 
Works Director.